

MISSOURI SENATE

Rob Mayer 25th Senate District

JEFFERSON CITY

CAPITOL BUILDING, ROOM 422 JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101

For Immediate Release November 9, 2009

Contact: Irene Foster (573) 751-3859

Senator Rob Mayer Announces Appointment of Matthews Resident to State Board

JEFFERSON CITY — State Sen. Rob Mayer, R-Dexter, recently announced that Thomas B. Bradley of Matthews has been named to the State Soil and Water Districts Commission.

The Missouri Soil and Water Districts Commission formulate policies and general programs for the saving of Missouri soil and water by the soil and water conservation districts.

Bradley, a farmer, is currently serving his fifth term as treasurer for New Madrid County. He also has served as a member and treasurer of the New Madrid County Soil and Water District. He earned a bachelor's degree in agriculture, with a minor in geology, from Southeast Missouri State University.

Bradley has been appointed to serve for a term ending Aug. 15, 2012. While he will begin serving immediately, the appointment is subject to confirmation by the Missouri Senate when in reconvenes in January.

###

Senator Rob Mayer represents the people of Wayne, Ripley, Butler, Stoddard, New Madrid, Pemiscot and Dunklin counties in the Missouri Senate.